Boulder County Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB) Outreach and Communications Subcommittee Meeting June 10, 2024 – 12:30-1:30pm

Virtual Meeting via **Zoom**

AGENDA

Item		Time
1.	Continue brainstorming updates to the RCAB	12:30 pm
	webpage	
2.	Adjourn	1:30 pm

Resource Conservation Advisory Board

Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB) The Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB) was formed in 2002 to advise the Board of County Commissioners on major waste diversion policies and strategies.

3. The purpose of the Advisory Board shall be to assist the Board of County Commissioners in reducing the amount and toxicity of waste generated in the county; to research, review and recommend changes in policy related to waste reduction, reuse, recycling and composting; to provide input on the development and management of facilities and programs; and as a result of these efforts to help Boulder County and its communities and partners to conserve mineral, fossil fuel and forest resources, and to reduce environmental pollution.

An informal subcommittee was formed in 2023 to discuss outreach and communications strategies to promote and expand resident access to resource conservation and waste reduction strategies. The June 10, 2024 subcommittee meeting will be held virtually and may be accessed at this link.